TO FARITAGE OF

RECORDATION FORM COVER S

NO. 18 7009

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) 11-17-2009

TRADEMA	RKS ON
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached upculled \$103583421	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WACHOVIA BANK, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NEW JERSEY NATIONAL BANK P.O. BOX 2705 WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: NORTH CAROLINA Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)08/25/09 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other SATISFACTION OF LIEN POSITION 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) R000 0000 SERAIL NO.74-256709 R000 0000 SERIAL NO. 74-252410	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: FARMLAND DAIRIES, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 520 MAIN AVEN City: WALLINGTON State: NJ Country: Zip: 07057 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
R000 0000 SERIAL NO. 74-358350	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WACHOVIA BANK Internal Address: NC6039	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$160.00
Street Address:401 LINDEN STREET	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>winston-salem</u>	8. Payment Information:
State _{NC} Zip: ₂₇₁₀₁	
Phone Number:3 <u>36-735-1661</u> Fax Number:7 <u>04-427-6383</u> Email Address:	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Yello Gopalan Signature Signature	1//2/09. Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0381

Wachovia Corporation Commercial Loan Services P.O. Box 2705 Winston-Salem, NC 27101



11/19/2009

WACHOVIA

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF USPTO ATTN: MARY P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Re: FARMLAND DAIRIES, LLC.

To Whom It May Concern:

Please satisfy Wachovia Bank (successor in interest to New Jersey National Bank) lien positions for Farmland Dairies on the following Trademark Applications.

R000 0000 Serial No. 74-256709 R000 0000 Serial No. 74-252410 R000 0000 Serial No. 73-358350 Registration No. R 1,675,239 Serial No. 74-052987

If any further information or documentation are required please contact me at 336-735-1661 or my associate Christopher Boggs at 336-735-1686.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Meera Gopalan

Commercial Loan Services

Enclosure(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0382

4.40	1
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/20	United States Patent and Trademark Office
<u>₽</u> ∩8-Ú1	-2009
(114 (101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 10
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and	uments or the new address(es) below.
1035	2000
	s of receiving party(ies)
WACHOVIA BANK, SUCCESSOR IN INTERTEST TO NEW JERSEY NATIONAL BANK	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
P.O. BOX 2705	Name: FARMLAND DAIRIES, LLC
WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:520 MAIN AVEN
Corporation- State: NORTH CAROLINA	0.4
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:NJ
	Country:Zip: <u>07057</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)08/25/09	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other <u>SATISFACTION OF LIEN POSITION</u>	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1. R000 0000 SERIAL NO. 74-256709	REGISTRATION NO. R 1, 675, 239, SERIAL NO. 74-052987
2. R000 0000 SERIAL NO. 74-252410 3. R000 0000 SERIAL NO. 73-358350	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
er radining and radio and radio and radio and radio	Tate was approached to the second of the sec
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:WACHOVIA BANK	
Internal Address: NC6039	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$160.00
	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Authorized to August de Partie de Pa
Street Address:401 LINDEN STREET	Enclosed Enclosed
	
City:winston-salem	8. Payment Information: Kefund Total: \$45.66
State _{NC} Zip: ₂₇₁₀₁	
Phone Number:336-735-1661	
Fax Number:704-427-6383	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: MEERA.GOPALAN@WACHOVIA	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	a melacidos
101900	2 CE 25 7 09
Meera Gopalan V	99/01/2009 DRYRNE 0000005 74256709 Total number of pages including cover
Vice President	91 F6485C Littachments, and document: 49.68 0

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 08/31/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0383